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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved April 13, 1861. 

CHAPTER 262. 

[Published April 29, 1881.] 

AN ACT to enable the Regents of the State University to complete 
and furnish University Hall. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, Npresented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Bell& to bile- 	SECTION 1. The commissioners of the school and 
sued—where pay-  
able and when university lands are hereby authorized and directed to 
redeemable.  issued (35) thirty-five bonds, to be designated "state 

university income bonds," numbered from one to thirty-
five, of the amount of ($1,000) one thousand dollars 
each, bearing interest at seven per cent. per annum, 
payable semi-annually, by the state treasurer, out of 
the income of said fund, in the city of New York, said 
bonds redeemable at his office, according to the tenor 
of said bond, viz : The first bond on the first day of 
June, 1866, and one bond yearly thereafter, until the 
the first day of June, 1886, 'when the remainder of 
said bonds shall be paid and canceled, and to deliver 
such bonds to the treasurer of the regents of the uni-
versity. 

Intained
terest to be 	SECTION 2. The state treasurer is hereby directed to re 	from 

university fund. retain each year, out of any income of the univer-
sity fund, a sum sufficient to pay the semi-annual inter-
est on the bonds issued, and to redeem any one of such 
bonds as shall mature within the year, and to pay such 
interest and redeem such bonds according to the tenor 
thereof, and the provisions of section one of this act. 

Bonds not to be 	SECTION 3. The regents of the university are here- 
sold at less than 
Par. 	 by authorized to dispose of said bonds, at not less 

than their par value, and to apply the avails thereof to 
any indebtedness which has been or may be incurred 
in the erection of university hall and fitting up the 
same for use. • 

Appropriation 	SECTION 4. There is hereby appropriated out of the 
income of said fund, as provided for in this- act, a suf- 
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ficient sum of money -to pay interest on said bonds and 
the principal as fast as the same shall become due. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 13, 1861. 

CHAPTER 263. 

[Published April 24, 1861.] 

AN ACT to authorize the purchase of one thousand copies of the 
first volume of the Geological Reports of this state. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The governor of the state .is hereby Ze igaj■giunente, 
authorized and directed to purchase of Professor James brace. 

Hall one thousand copies of the first volume of his geo-
logical report of Wisconsin, confined mainly to the lead 
region, and to contain between four and five hundred 
pages. The said volume shall embrace a chapter on 
the general geology of the state, and its relations to 
the geology of the surrounding states, with the details 
of the geology, mineralogy and mining thereof, and 
shall be the same size, and in all respects as to type, 
paper and binding, equal to the Iowa geological report, 
with all necessary maps and illustrations : provided, that Price. 

said one thousand copies, delivered at the capitol in 
the city of Madison, shall not cost more than three 
dollars each. 

SEanoN 2. The governor shall designate in the If not according 
tnoi  contract for such purchase, the time for the delivery oc=ot, state 

 

of said copies ; and in case the same do not answer the 
requirements of the contract, as indicated in section 
one of this act, the state shall-be under no obligation 
to accept the same, nor shall any liability on account 
thereof exist against the state. 

SECTION 3. The cost of the said copies shall be paid When to be paid 

by the treasurer of the state on the warrant of the for.  
governor, when the said one thousand copies shall have 
been delivered and accepted, and the sum of three 
thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of any. 


